@
N walking classroom’

Table of Contents

Program Overview 7
9 Matrix of Podcasts, Health Literacy Messages, and
Character Values

Program Management and
Introductory Lessons 13

15 Step-by-Step Instructions to Manage

The Walking Classroom at Your Site
17 Getting Started with The Walking Classroom
18 Suggested Introductory Timeline

19 Day 1: Heart Rate, Aerobic Exercise, Cognition and
Cognitive Function

22 Heart Rate Sheet

23 Day 2: Introducing The Walking Classroom (TWC)
25 Day 3: Walking and Equipment Guidelines

29 Day 4: The First Walk (no audio)

31 Day 5: Podcast 1 (first walk with audio)

Welcome to TWC! 14:09
33 Day 6: Podcast 2

Introduction to TWC 10:09
35 Day 7: Podcast 2 (second time listening)

Introduction to TWC 10:09

Review of Introduction and initial
Comprehension Quiz

Lesson Plans 37

page number, podcast number, name length of podcast

Language Arts Podcasts

39 (3) Idioms 12:42
41 (4) Similes and Metaphors 14:07
43 (5) Alliteration and Personification 15:10
45 (6) Setting and Symbolism 15:46

© Copyright, 2022, Alliance for a Healthier Generation



page number, podcast number, name length of podcast

47  (7)  Point of View 16:16
49 (8) Types of Conflict 15:44
51 9) Rhyme Scheme, Meter and Verse 15:02
53 (10)  Oxford English Dictionary 15:05
55 (11)  Learning in Context 14:15
57 (12)  Homonyms and Homophones 15:07
59 (13)  Greek and Latin Root Words 14:23
61 (14)  Adverbs of Manner 14:34
63 (15)  Prepositions 17:26
65 (16)  Interjections 11:55
67 (17)  Word Choice 14:53
69 (18)  Adjusting Your Writing 15:24
71 (19)  First Person vs. Third Person 13:40
73 (20)  Summary Writing 13:59
75 (21)  Firsthand vs. Secondhand Accounts  15:16
77 (22)  Conducting Effective Interviews 13:37
79 (23)  Trickster Stories 15:54
81 (24)  Riddles from The Hobbit 16:22
83 (25)  “The Echoing Green” 13:00
85 (26) "I Hear America Singing” 17:44
87 (27)  Ralph Waldo Emerson 15:36
89 (28)  Emily Dickinson 17:07
91 (29) “Casey at the Bat” 14:26
93 (30)  “Take Me Out to the Ballgame” 15:15
95 (31) Rene Magritte 17:59
97 (32)  Salvador Dali 18:21
99 (33) Robert Frost 14:34
101 (34) Langston Hughes 16:11
103  (385) Carl Sandburg 16:01
105 (36) Ogden Nash 15:26
107  (37) Maya Angelou 15:29
109  (38) Jack Prelutsky 15:06
111 (39) Muyths, Legends, and Lore 16:22
113 (40)  “John Henry” 13:30
115  (41) Legendary and Everyday Heroes 14:46
117  (42) Superheroes and Villains of Writing 16:43

© Copyright, 2022, Alliance for a Healthier Generation



page number, podcast number, name

119
121
123

Social Studies Podcasts
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171
173
175
177
179
181
183
185

(43)

A b M b
O 0 N O

(SN @
o b

N NN N OO0 O
O o A WON ) O O 0 N o o b~ N

Importance of Superheroes in Society

Heroic Dogs and Horses

William Shakespeare

Feudalism

Castles of the Middle Ages
Knights of the Middle Ages
Women and Girls in the Middle Ages
Joan of Arc

Johannes Gutenberg
Renaissance Artists
Marco Polo

Christopher Columbus
Pedro Alvarez Cabral
Vasco da Gama

The Maya

The Aztec

The Inca

The Boston Massacre
Crispus Attucks

The Boston Tea Party

The Intolerable Acts

Thomas Paine and “Common Sense”

Paul Revere

Patrick Henry

Deborah Sampson
“Yankee Doodle”
Benjamin Franklin
Samuel Adams
George Washington
U.S. Preamble and Constitution
Checks and Balances
“Star Spangled Banner”
Statue of Liberty

Slave Life and Rebellions

© Copyright, 2022, Alliance for a Healthier Generation

length of podcast
156:08
156:31
12:38

15:33
15:03
16:08
13:59
15:29
17:17
18:12
16:33
16:40
13:40
15:45
15:14
15:34
15:05
15:28
14:50
15:55
15:49
14:35
16:48
14:34
15:55
14:56
15:19
16:03
14:58
17:00
15:27
18:02
15:36
19:21



page number, podcast number, name length of podcast

187  (77) Mason Dixon Line 14:49
189  (78) The Underground Railroad 16:21
191 (79) Harriet Tubman 14:13
193  (80) Women of the Civil War 17:35
195 (81) Sojourner Truth 18:12
197  (82) Frederick Douglass 17:07
199  (83) Abraham Lincoln 16:09
201 (84) Civil War Generals, Part 1 14:32
203  (85) Civil War Generals, Part 2 16:18
205 (86) Emancipation Proclamation 18:36
207  (87) Gettysburg, Part 1 16:03
209 (88) Gettysburg, Part 2 14:47
211 (89) Assassination of Lincoln 16:24
213 (90) "0 Captain! My Captain!” 17:59
215 (91) Reconstruction 16:27
217  (92) Carpetbaggers and Scalawags 16:51
219  (93) The 14th Amendment 15:18
221 (94) ClaraBarton 14:46
223  (95) Stanton and Anthony 15:32
225 (96) Native American Mound Builders 14:32
227  (97) The Cumberland Gap 16:18
229  (98) Davy Crockett 16:27
231 (99) Westward Expansion 16:30
233 (100) Lewis and Clark and Sacagawea 17:37
235  (101) Tecumseh 14:37
237 (102) Sequoyah 10:54
239  (103) The Santa Fe Trail 15:04
241 (104) The Erie Canal 16:31
243 (105) Trail of Tears 18:45
245  (106) Manifest Destiny 17:13
247  (107) “Civil Disobedience” 17:19
249  (108) Gold Rush 17:16
251 (109) The Pony Express 18:17
253  (110) Chief Joseph 15:53
255  (111) Booker T. Washington 16:57
257  (112) Henry Ford 16:30

© Copyright, 2022, Alliance for a Healthier Generation



page number, podcast number, name length of podcast

259  (113) How Taxes Work 15:15
261 (114) Money 12:22
263  (115) The Stock Market Crash 16:39
265  (116) The Great Depression 14:52
267  (117) The Dust Bowl 1713
269  (118) Franklin Delano Roosevelt, Part 1 15:21
271 (119) Franklin Delano Roosevelt, Part 2 15:26
273  (120) Eleanor Roosevelt 16:34
275  (121) Negro Baseball League 15:56
277  (122) "Who's on First?” 14:09
279  (123) Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 15:59
281  (124) Rosa Parks 15:37
283  (125) Barack Obama 14:25
Science Podcasts
285  (126) Skin 14:54
287  (127) Human Body’s Slimy Shields 19:04
289  (128) Heart and Circulatory System 15:20
2917  (129) Conservation 15:13
293  (130) Food Chains 13:17
295  (131) Animal Classification 15:50
297  (132) Geology 15:48
299  (133) Layers of the Earth 15:45
301 (134) Rocks of the Earth's Crust 16:43
303 (135) Continental Divide 17:20
305 (136) Mountains 13:34
307 (137) Hot Springs and Geysers 15:28
309 (138) Volcanoes 15:52
311 (139) Deserts of the World 18:17
313 (140) Physical vs. Political Maps 14:49
315 (141) Current and Tides 17:25
317  (142) Marine Life 14:49
319  (143) The Ocean Floor 15:57
321 (144) Sun, Stars, and Galaxies 14:22
323  (145) Greek Constellations 14:44
325 (146) Native American Constellations 15:08
327  (147) Meteorology 13:54

© Copyright, 2022, Alliance for a Healthier Generation



page number, podcast number and name length of podcast

329  (148) Water Cycle 15:42
331  (149) Tornadoes 16:27
333  (150) Hurricanes 15:05
335  (151) Turning a Hobby into a Career 15:13
337  (152) Neil Armstrong 14:22
339  (153) Benjamin Banneker 15:10
341  (154) Dr. Christiaan Barnard 17:14
343  (155) Dr. Elizabeth Blackwell 15:18
345  (156) Louis Braille 17:59
347  (157) Rachel Carson 15:47
349  (158) George Washington Carver 15:57
351  (159) John Dalton 14:47
353  (160) William Morris Davis 14:29
355 (161) Dr. Charles Drew 15:22
357 (162) Thomas Edison 16:09
359  (163) Albert Einstein 17:02
361  (164) Gabriel Fahrenheit 16:22
363  (165) Galileo Galilei 16:31
365  (166) John Muir 15:05
367  (167) Dr. Daniel Hale Williams 16:26

Appendix
371 Podcast Quiz Answer Key
383  Sample Annotated Lesson Plan
385  Sample Parent Letter
387  Podcast Completion Checklist
393  Teachers' Frequently Asked Questions
397  The Science Behind The Walking Classroom
399 Initial Student Survey
401 Post-Program Student Survey

© Copyright, 2022, Alliance for a Healthier Generation



@

N walking classroom’

Program Overview

The Walking Classroom is a nationally recognized, award-winning, and evidence-based educational
program designed to incorporate academic content with exercise during the school day. Students
simultaneously listen to Common Core Standards Met-aligned content through pre-loaded portable
listening devices while briskly walking in or around school grounds with the teacher and/or approved
chaperone for 20-30 minutes several times a week. The program enables students to enrich their
knowledge base of curriculum content as well as build listening stamina and effectiveness over time.
The Walking Classroom addresses different learning styles and improves students’ physical fitness and
readiness to learn. Students are active learners!

Program Rationale

Strong listening skills and listening stamina are imperative for success in today’s classrooms and
workplaces, as research estimates that 80% of what we know is acquired through listening. Additionally,
student inactivity and obesity rates are at an all-time high (one out of every three children is considered
overweight in the U.S.). Study after study also shows that increased physical activity is directly correlated
to improved brain function and stronger academic performance. The Walking Classroom addresses all of
these findings and provides teachers with an additional tool to reach diverse learning styles by combining
listening and learning while walking.

Program Content and Implementation

The Walking Classroom kit contains a Teacher’s Guide and portable listening devices (called “WalkKits") for
all students, pre-loaded with entertaining and educational national-standards aligned podcasts focusing

on STEM-related content. WalkKits are ready to go out of the box-teachers need not upload or download
anything. All content is written and produced specifically for audio listening on the go, incorporating
children’'s and teachers’ voices. Lesson plans and assessment tools are included for each podcast in the
extensive Teacher's Guide. Additionally, enrichment and supplementary ideas are located on our website.

Visit us at: www.TheWalkingClassroom.org

© Copyright, 2022, Alliance for a Healthier Generation



