

Table of Contents

Program Overview	7			
	9	Matrix of Podcasts, Health Literacy Messages, and		
		Character Values		
Program Management and Introductory Lessons	13			
	15	Step-by-Step Instructions to Manage		
		The Walking Classroom at Your Site		
	17	Getting Started with The Walking Classroom		
	18	Suggested Introductory Timeline		
	19	Day 1: Heart Rate, Aerobic Exercise, Cognition and Cognitive Function		
	22	Heart Rate Sheet		
	23	Day 2: Introducing The Walking Classroom (TWC)		
	25	Day 3: Walking and Equipment Guidelines		
	29	Day 4: The First Walk (no audio)		
	31	Day 5: Podcast 1 (first walk with audio)		
		Welcome to TWC! 14:09		
	33	Day 6: Podcast 2		
		Introduction to TWC 10:09		
	35	Day 7: Podcast 2 (second time listening)		
		Introduction to TWC 10:09		
		Review of Introduction and initial Comprehension Quiz		
Lesson Plans	37			
	page ni	umber, podcast number, name length of podcast		
Language Arts Podcasts				
	39	(3) Idioms 12:42		
	41	(4) Similes and Metaphors 14:07		
	43	(5) Alliteration and Personification 15:10		
	45	(6) Setting and Symbolism 15:46		

page n	umber, p	odcast number, name	length of podcast
47	(7)	Point of View	16:16
49	(8)	Types of Conflict	15:44
51	(9)	Rhyme Scheme, Meter and Verse	15:02
53	(10)	Oxford English Dictionary	15:05
55	(11)	Learning in Context	14:15
57	(12)	Homonyms and Homophones	15:07
59	(13)	Greek and Latin Root Words	14:23
61	(14)	Adverbs of Manner	14:34
63	(15)	Prepositions	17:26
65	(16)	Interjections	11:55
67	(17)	Word Choice	14:53
69	(18)	Adjusting Your Writing	15:24
71	(19)	First Person vs. Third Person	13:40
73	(20)	Summary Writing	13:59
75	(21)	Firsthand vs. Secondhand Accounts	15:16
77	(22)	Conducting Effective Interviews	13:37
79	(23)	Trickster Stories	15:54
81	(24)	Riddles from The Hobbit	16:22
83	(25)	"The Echoing Green"	13:00
85	(26)	"I Hear America Singing"	17:44
87	(27)	Ralph Waldo Emerson	15:36
89	(28)	Emily Dickinson	17:07
91	(29)	"Casey at the Bat"	14:26
93	(30)	"Take Me Out to the Ballgame"	15:15
95	(31)	Rene Magritte	17:59
97	(32)	Salvador Dali	18:21
99	(33)	Robert Frost	14:34
101	(34)	Langston Hughes	16:11
103	(35)	Carl Sandburg	16:01
105	(36)	Ogden Nash	15:26
107	(37)	Maya Angelou	15:29
109	(38)	Jack Prelutsky	15:06
111	(39)	Myths, Legends, and Lore	16:22
113	(40)	"John Henry"	13:30
115	(41)	Legendary and Everyday Heroes	14:46
117	(42)	Superheroes and Villains of Writing	16:43
115	(41)	Legendary and Everyday Heroes	14:46

	page number, podcast number, name			length of podcast
	119	(43)	Importance of Superheroes in Society	15:08
	121	(44)	Heroic Dogs and Horses	15:31
	123	(45)	William Shakespeare	12:38
Social Studies Podcas	ts			
	125	(46)	Feudalism	15:33
	127	(47)	Castles of the Middle Ages	15:03
	129	(48)	Knights of the Middle Ages	16:08
	131	(49)	Women and Girls in the Middle Ages	13:59
	133	(50)	Joan of Arc	15:29
	135	(51)	Johannes Gutenberg	17:17
	137	(52)	Renaissance Artists	18:12
	139	(53)	Marco Polo	16:33
	141	(54)	Christopher Columbus	16:40
	143	(55)	Pedro Alvarez Cabral	13:40
	145	(56)	Vasco da Gama	15:45
	147	(57)	The Maya	15:14
	149	(58)	The Aztec	15:34
	151	(59)	The Inca	15:05
	153	(60)	The Boston Massacre	15:28
	155	(61)	Crispus Attucks	14:50
	157	(62)	The Boston Tea Party	15:55
	159	(63)	The Intolerable Acts	15:49
	161	(64)	Thomas Paine and "Common Sense"	14:35
	163	(65)	Paul Revere	16:48
	165	(66)	Patrick Henry	14:34
	167	(67)	Deborah Sampson	15:55
	169	(68)	"Yankee Doodle"	14:56
	171	(69)	Benjamin Franklin	15:19
	173	(70)	Samuel Adams	16:03
	175	(71)	George Washington	14:58
	177	(72)	U.S. Preamble and Constitution	17:00
	179	(73)	Checks and Balances	15:27
	181	(74)	"Star Spangled Banner"	18:02
	183	(75)	Statue of Liberty	15:36
	185	(76)	Slave Life and Rebellions	19:21

page n	umber, po	odcast number, name	length of podcast
187	(77)	Mason Dixon Line	14:49
189	(78)	The Underground Railroad	16:21
191	(79)	Harriet Tubman	14:13
193	(80)	Women of the Civil War	17:35
195	(81)	Sojourner Truth	18:12
197	(82)	Frederick Douglass	17:07
199	(83)	Abraham Lincoln	16:09
201	(84)	Civil War Generals, Part 1	14:32
203	(85)	Civil War Generals, Part 2	16:18
205	(86)	Emancipation Proclamation	18:36
207	(87)	Gettysburg, Part 1	16:03
209	(88)	Gettysburg, Part 2	14:47
211	(89)	Assassination of Lincoln	16:24
213	(90)	"O Captain! My Captain!"	17:59
215	(91)	Reconstruction	16:27
217	(92)	Carpetbaggers and Scalawags	16:51
219	(93)	The 14th Amendment	15:18
221	(94)	Clara Barton	14:46
223	(95)	Stanton and Anthony	15:32
225	(96)	Native American Mound Builders	14:32
227	(97)	The Cumberland Gap	16:18
229	(98)	Davy Crockett	16:27
231	(99)	Westward Expansion	16:30
233	(100)	Lewis and Clark and Sacagawea	17:37
235	(101)	Tecumseh	14:37
237	(102)	Sequoyah	10:54
239	(103)	The Santa Fe Trail	15:04
241	(104)	The Erie Canal	16:31
243	(105)	Trail of Tears	18:45
245	(106)	Manifest Destiny	17:13
247	(107)	"Civil Disobedience"	17:19
249	(108)	Gold Rush	17:16
251	(109)	The Pony Express	18:17
253	(110)	Chief Joseph	15:53
255	(111)	Booker T. Washington	16:57
257	(112)	Henry Ford	16:30

	page number, podcast number, name			length of podcast
	259	(113)	How Taxes Work	15:15
	261	(114)	Money	12:22
	263	(115)	The Stock Market Crash	16:39
	265	(116)	The Great Depression	14:52
	267	(117)	The Dust Bowl	17:13
	269	(118)	Franklin Delano Roosevelt, Part 1	15:21
	271	(119)	Franklin Delano Roosevelt, Part 2	15:26
	273	(120)	Eleanor Roosevelt	16:34
	275	(121)	Negro Baseball League	15:56
	277	(122)	"Who's on First?"	14:09
	279	(123)	Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.	15:59
	281	(124)	Rosa Parks	15:37
	283	(125)	Barack Obama	14:25
Science Podcasts				
	285	(126)	Skin	14:54
	287	(127)	Human Body's Slimy Shields	19:04
	289	(128)	Heart and Circulatory System	15:20
	291	(129)	Conservation	15:13
	293	(130)	Food Chains	13:17
	295	(131)	Animal Classification	15:50
	297	(132)	Geology	15:48
	299	(133)	Layers of the Earth	15:45
	301	(134)	Rocks of the Earth's Crust	16:43
	303	(135)	Continental Divide	17:20
	305	(136)	Mountains	13:34
	307	(137)	Hot Springs and Geysers	15:28
	309	(138)	Volcanoes	15:52
	311	(139)	Deserts of the World	18:17
	313	(140)	Physical vs. Political Maps	14:49
	315	(141)	Current and Tides	17:25
	317	(142)	Marine Life	14:49
	319	(143)	The Ocean Floor	15:57
	321	(144)	Sun, Stars, and Galaxies	14:22
	323	(145)	Greek Constellations	14:44
	325	(146)	Native American Constellations	15:08
	327	(147)	Meteorology	13:54

page number, podcast number and name length of podcast					
329	(148)	Water Cycle	15:42		
331	(149)	Tornadoes	16:27		
333	(150)	Hurricanes	15:05		
335	(151)	Turning a Hobby into a Career	15:13		
337	(152)	Neil Armstrong	14:22		
339	(153)	Benjamin Banneker	15:10		
341	(154)	Dr. Christiaan Barnard	17:14		
343	(155)	Dr. Elizabeth Blackwell	15:18		
345	(156)	Louis Braille	17:59		
347	(157)	Rachel Carson	15:47		
349	(158)	George Washington Carver	15:57		
351	(159)	John Dalton	14:47		
353	(160)	William Morris Davis	14:29		
355	(161)	Dr. Charles Drew	15:22		
357	(162)	Thomas Edison	16:09		
359	(163)	Albert Einstein	17:02		
361	(164)	Gabriel Fahrenheit	16:22		
363	(165)	Galileo Galilei	16:31		
365	(166)	John Muir	15:05		
367	(167)	Dr. Daniel Hale Williams	16:26		
371 Podcast Quiz Answer Key					
383	Sample Annotated Lesson Plan				
385	Sample Parent Letter				
387	Podcast Completion Checklist				

Appendix

371	Podcast Quiz Answer Key
383	Sample Annotated Lesson Plan
385	Sample Parent Letter
387	Podcast Completion Checklist
393	Teachers' Frequently Asked Questions
397	The Science Behind The Walking Classroom
399	Initial Student Survey
401	Post-Program Student Survey



Program Overview

The Walking Classroom is a nationally recognized, award-winning, and evidence-based educational program designed to incorporate academic content with exercise during the school day. Students simultaneously listen to Common Core Standards Met-aligned content through pre-loaded portable listening devices while briskly walking in or around school grounds with the teacher and/or approved chaperone for 20-30 minutes several times a week. The program enables students to enrich their knowledge base of curriculum content as well as build listening stamina and effectiveness over time. The Walking Classroom addresses different learning styles and improves students' physical fitness and readiness to learn. Students are active learners!

Program Rationale

Strong listening skills and listening stamina are imperative for success in today's classrooms and workplaces, as research estimates that 80% of what we know is acquired through listening. Additionally, student inactivity and obesity rates are at an all-time high (one out of every three children is considered overweight in the U.S.). Study after study also shows that increased physical activity is directly correlated to improved brain function and stronger academic performance. The Walking Classroom addresses all of these findings and provides teachers with an additional tool to reach diverse learning styles by combining listening and learning while walking.

Program Content and Implementation

The Walking Classroom kit contains a Teacher's Guide and portable listening devices (called "WalkKits") for all students, pre-loaded with entertaining and educational national-standards aligned podcasts focusing on STEM-related content. WalkKits are ready to go out of the box--teachers need not upload or download anything. All content is written and produced specifically for audio listening on the go, incorporating children's and teachers' voices. Lesson plans and assessment tools are included for each podcast in the extensive Teacher's Guide. Additionally, enrichment and supplementary ideas are located on our website.

Visit us at: www.TheWalkingClassroom.org